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PANNAPHAN YODMANEE 
 
b. 1988, Pattani, Thailand 
 
EDUCATION 
 
B.F.A (Thai Arts), Faculty of Painting, Sculpture, and Graphical Arts, Silpakorn University 
M.F.A (Thai Arts), Faculty of Painting, Sculpture, and Graphical Arts, Silpakorn University 
 

 
SELECTED SOLO EXHIBITIONS 
 
2018 “RUIN,” ONEPROJECTS Gallery, Hong Kong, China 
2015 “The Prophesy of Time,” Yavuz Gallery, Art Stage, Singapore  
 
SELECTED GROUP EXHIBITIONS 
 
2025 “Expressions of Hearts and Minds,” National Gallery of Thailand, Bangkok, Thailand 
 India Art Fair, Galerie Geek Art, New Delhi, India 
2024 “ANTHROPOCENE,” 1 Project and West Eden, Bangkok, Thailand 
 “ORAMA,” TARS Unlimited, Bangkok, Thailand  
 “Fang Wu – Asian Contemporary Sculpture,” Juming Museum, Taipei, Taiwan  
 “Disobedient Bodies,” Sundaram Tagore Gallery, Singapore 
2022 Art Basel Hong Kong, Hong Kong, China 
2021 “FALLING,” Tang Contemporary Art, Beijing, China 
2019 “SEA – New Generation,” Tang Contemporary Art, Bangkok, Thailand 
 “Visible Soul,” Fukutake House, Benesse Art Site Naoshima, Naoshima, Japan 
 Lyon Biennale 2019, Fagor Factory, Lyon, France 
2018 “Time Lapse,” Tang Contemporary Art, Beijing, China 
 “Nirvana: Tropical Rebirth,” Tang Contemporary Art, Bangkok, Thailand 
 The 9th Asia Pacific Triennial of Contemporary Art (APT9), Queensland Art Gallery, Brisbane, Australia 
 Bangkok Art Biennale, Bangkok, Thailand 
 “In the Kingdom, 140th Anniversary of B. Grimm,” Bangkok Art and Culture Centre, Bangkok, Thailand 
2017 Art Basel Hong Kong, Hong Kong, China 
2016 “An Atlas of Mirrors, Singapore Biennale 2016,” Singapore Art Museum, Singapore 
 “#TIME,” La Lanta Fine Art, Bangkok, Thailand 
 “Thailand Eye,” Bangkok Art and Culture Centre, Bangkok, Thailand 
 “Thailand Eye,” Saatchi Gallery London, UK 
 “Galapagosization + Plus,” Bangkok Sculpture Centre, Bangkok, Thailand 
2015 “MYTH/HISTORY II: SHANGHAI GALAXY,” Yuz Museum, Shanghai, China 
2014 “Thai Charisma: Heritage+ Creativity Power,” Bangkok Art and Culture Centre, Bangkok, Thailand  
2012 “Siam App,” Bangkok Art and Culture Centre, Bangkok, Thailand  
2011 “Exhibition and Field Visit,” Youth Contemporary Arts Camp, Venice and Milan, Italy 
 The 33rd Bualuang Painting Exhibition, Bangkok, Thailand  
 The 57th National Arts Exhibition, Bangkok, Thailand  
 “The 23rd Toshiba Art Exhibition - Bring Good Thing to Life,” Bangkok, Thailand 
2010 THE 29th UOB Painting of the Year, Singapore  
 The 27th Young Thai Artist Award, Thailand 
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 “The 22nd Toshiba Art Exhibition - Bring Good Thing to Life,” Bangkok, Thailand  
2009  “Imagination in Thai Arts,” Thai contemporary arts exhibition, Thailand 
 
 
 
 
SELECTED AWARDS  
 
2017  The 1st Prize Benesse, Singapore Biennale 2016  
2013  The 1st Prize, Bualuang Gold Medal, The 35th Thai Traditional Painting Exhibition, Bangkok Bank Foundation  
2011  Excellence Award, Young Thai Artist Award 
2010 Second Class Honour, The 28th Sil pa Bhirasri" Exhibition  
 Special Prize, Imagination for Thai Literacy by lntouch  
 The 3rd Prize, Bualuang Bronze Medal, The 34th Thai Traditional Painting, Bangkok Bank Foundation 
 The 2nd Prize, The 58th National Arts Competition, Krungthai Bank 
2007 1st Prize, The 2nd Young Thai Artist Award 
2006 3rd Prize, Student Exhibition of Nakomsrithammarat College of Fine Arts 
 Excellence Award, The 18th Arts for Better Life Competition 
 1st Prize, The 1st Young Thai Artist Award 
2005 Excellence Award, 17th Toshiba Art Exhibition 
 
SELECTED PUBLIC COLLECTIONS  
 
Singapore Art Museum, Singapore 
Queensland Art Gallery, Gallery of Modern Art, Brisbane, Australia 
Yuz Museum, Shanghai, China 
Benesse Art Site, Naoshima, Japan 
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潘娜潘 • 尤蔓妮 
 
1988 年出⽣於泰國 
 
教育背景 
 
B.F.A（泰國藝術），繪畫、雕塑及平⾯藝術學院，泰國藝術⼤學 
M.F.A（泰國藝術），繪畫、雕塑及平⾯藝術學院，泰國藝術⼤學 
 

 
部分個展 
 
2018 《廢墟》，奕思畫廊，⾹港，中國 
2015 《時間的預⾔》，Yavuz畫廊，新加坡 
 
部分聯展 
 
2025 《Expressions of Hearts and Minds》，國⽴博物館, 曼⾕，泰國 
 印度藝博會，Galerie Geek 藝術，新德⾥，印度 
2024 《ANTHROPOCENE》， 1 Project and West Eden, 曼⾕, 泰國 
 《ORAMA》，TARS Unlimited，曼⾕，泰國 
 《⽅物－亞洲當代雕塑展》，朱銘美術館 
 《Disobedient Bodies》， Sundaram Tagore 畫廊, 新加坡 
2022 藝術巴塞爾⾹港，⾹港，中國 
2021 《墮落》，當代唐⼈藝術中⼼，北京，中國 
2019 《東南亞 – 新時代》，當代唐⼈藝術中⼼，曼⾕，泰國 
 《看得⾒的靈魂》，Fukutake House，直島，⽇本 
 ⾥昂雙年展2019，發格⼯廠，⾥昂，法國 
2018 《延時》，當代唐⼈藝術中⼼，北京，中國 
 《涅槃：热带重⽣》，當代唐⼈藝術中⼼，曼⾕，泰國 
 第九屆亞太當代藝術三年展（APT9），昆⼠蘭畫廊，布⾥斯本，澳洲 
 曼⾕藝術雙年展，曼⾕，泰國 
 《In the Kingdom, 140th Anniversary of B. Grimm》，曼⾕藝術及⽂化中⼼，曼⾕，泰國 
2017 藝術巴塞爾⾹港，⾹港，中國 
2016 《新加坡雙年展2016：An Atlas of Mirrors》，新加坡藝術博物館，新加坡 
 《#TIME》，La Lanta Fine Art，曼⾕，泰國 
 《泰國之眼》，曼⾕藝術及⽂化中⼼，曼⾕，泰國 
 《泰國之眼》，薩奇美術館，倫敦，英國 
 《Galapagosization + Plus》，曼⾕雕塑中⼼，曼⾕，泰國 
2015 《天⼈之際II：上海星空》，余德耀美術館，上海，中國 
2014 《泰國魅⼒：傳統 + 創造⼒》，曼⾕藝術及⽂化中⼼，曼⾕，泰國 
2012 《Siam App》，曼⾕藝術及⽂化中⼼，曼⾕，泰國 
2011 《Exhibition and Field Visit》，⻘年當代藝術營，威尼斯及⽶蘭，義⼤利 
 第三⼗三屆Bualuang畫展，曼⾕，泰國 
 第五⼗七屆國家藝術展，曼⾕，泰國 
 《第⼆⼗三屆東芝藝術展 – Bring Good Thing to Life》，曼⾕，泰國 
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2010 THE 29th UOB Painting of the Year，新加坡 
 第⼆⼗七屆泰國年輕藝術家獎，泰國 
 《第⼆⼗⼆屆東芝藝術展 – Bring Good Thing to Life》，曼⾕，泰國 
2009 《Imagination in Thai Arts》，泰國當代藝術展，泰國 
 
 
 
部份獎項 
 
2017 ⼀等獎，新加坡雙年展2016 
2013 Bualuang⾦獎，第三⼗五屆泰國傳統繪畫展覽，曼⾕銀⾏基⾦會 
2011 Excellence Award，年輕泰國藝術家獎 
2010 ⼆等獎，28th Sil pa Bhirasri" Exhibition 
 特別獎，Imagination for Thai Literacy by lntouch 
 Bualuang銅獎，第三⼗四屆泰國傳統繪畫展覽，曼⾕銀⾏基⾦會 
 ⼆等獎，第五⼗⼋屆國家藝術⽐賽，Krungthai Bank 
2007 ⼀等獎，第⼆屆年輕泰國藝術家獎 
2006 三等獎，Student Exhibition of Nakomsrithammarat College of Fine Arts 
 Excellence Award, The 18th Arts for Better Life Competition 
 ⼀等獎，第⼀屆年輕泰國藝術家獎 
 Excellence Award, 第⼗七屆東芝藝術展 
 
部分公共收藏 
 
新加坡藝術博物館，新加坡 
昆⼠蘭畫廊，現代藝術畫廊，布⾥斯本，澳洲 
余德耀美術館，上海，中國 
樂⽣倍藝術空間，直島，⽇本 
 


